PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3385379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FLETCHER	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.	
Street Address:	915 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2175	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)800-3226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-522-0312

Email: jaybrownlaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JAY M. BROWN

Address Line 1: 201 SHANNON OAKS CIRCLE, SUITE 200

Address Line 2: JAY BROWN LAW FIRM

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESL15001DSN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY M. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay M. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ESL15001DSNassignment#page1.tif source=ESL15001DSNassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503338759 REEL: 035796 FRAME: 0325

Docket No.: ESL15001DSN

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Robert Fletcher of 1019 South Oakland Avenue, Pasadena, California 91106, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to EcoSense Lighting Inc., having an address at 915 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2175, Los Angeles, California 90017, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "LED LUMINAIRE" described in United States patent application serial number 29/519,149 which was filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 3, 2015, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to EcoSense Lighting Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize EcoSense Lighting Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment and Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of EcoSense Lighting Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to EcoSense Lighting Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as EcoSense Lighting Inc. may designate.

Docket No.: ESL15001DSN

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to EcoSense Lighting Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Robert Fletcher

Date: 5/14/15

Jay M. Brown JAY BROWN LAW FIRM 201 Shannon Oaks Circle, Suite 200 Cary, NC 27511 USA (919) 463-0210